18.

19.
22.

26.

40.

Development & Natural Resources -
Administration

Department of Agriculture
Planning Department

Civil Aviation Department

Fire Service Department

Development (Capital)
(b) Loan Funds - General

76,876
922
145

25,890

69,664

2,397,248

3,155,603

CI3 5,552,851

Passed the Legislative Assembly this 19th day of December, 1985.

PETER LLOYD
President.

E. GAY JACKSON

Clerk of the Legislative Assembly.
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Short title.

Expenditure
confirmed.

Law 40 of 1983.

Law 41 of 1985

I Assent

PETER LLOYD
Governor

6th January, 1986

A LAW TO ALLOW AND CONFIRM CERTAIN
EXPENDITURE DURING THE FINANCIAL YEAR 1984

Enacted by the Legislature of the Cayman Islands.

1. This Law may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation
(1984) Law, 1985.

2. The expenditure during the financial year ending 31st
December, 1984 in the amount of Five Million Five Hundred and
Fifty Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty One Dollars
($5,552,851) on services set forth in the Schedule and not provided
by the Appropriation (1984) Law, 1983 is hereby allowed and con-
firmed.

SCHEDULE
HEAD DEPARTMENT AMOUNT
1. H.E.the Governor CI$ 16,241
2. Internal & External Affairs - Administration 18,760
4. Immigration Department 84,015
5. Legislative Department 99,608
6. Personnel and Office Services 231,135
7. Police Department 614,006
8. Prison Service 54,577
9. District Administration 98,251
12. Judicial Department 65,434
13. Legal Department 37,730
15. Education Department 509,652

16. Personal Health Services 394,342



