18.	Development & Natural Resources -	
	Administration	76,876
19.	Department of Agriculture	922
22.	Planning Department	145
24.	Civil Aviation Department	25,890
26.	Fire Service Department	69,664
		2,397,248
40.	Development (Capital)	
	(b) Loan Funds - General	3,155,603
		CI\$ 5,552,851

Passed the Legislative Assembly this 19th day of December, 1985.

PETER LLOYD President.

E. GAY JACKSON

Clerk of the Legislative Assembly.

CAYMAN ISLANDS



Supplement No. 7 printed with Gazette No. 1 of 1986

THE SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (1984) LAW, 1985 (LAW 41 OF 1985)

	·		

CAYMAN ISLANDS

Law 41 of 1985

I Assent

PETER LLOYD

Governor

6th January, 1986

A LAW TO ALLOW AND CONFIRM CERTAIN EXPENDITURE DURING THE FINANCIAL YEAR 1984

Enacted by the Legislature of the Cayman Islands.

Short title.

1. This Law may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation (1984) Law, 1985.

Expenditure confirmed.

Law 40 of 1983.

2. The expenditure during the financial year ending 31st December, 1984 in the amount of Five Million Five Hundred and Fifty Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty One Dollars (\$5,552,851) on services set forth in the Schedule and not provided by the Appropriation (1984) Law, 1983 is hereby allowed and confirmed.

SCHEDULE

HI	EAD DEPARTMENT	AMOUNT
2. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 12. 13.	H.E. the Governor Internal & External Affairs - Administration Immigration Department Legislative Department Personnel and Office Services Police Department Prison Service District Administration Judicial Department Legal Department Education Department Personal Health Services	CI\$ 16,241 18,760 84,015 99,608 231,135 614,006 54,577 98,251 65,434 37,730 509,652 394,342
±0.	1 Olboriar Library	/